DISCOVERIREI

Date

1&4

Time
8pm
9am
9.30pm
1.30pm
8.30pm
3.30pm
to

5.30pm
1lam

7.30pm
1lam to
7pm
8pm

6pm

Category

Theatre
Walk

Dance
Horseracing
Theatre

Dance

Birdwatching

Theatre
Event
Theatre

Band

Event

Death and The Maiden
Galtee Mor Walk (over 12s)
John Cooke & Southern Beat
Point to Point

The Matchmaker

Afternoon Meal Dance

Birdwatch Ireland West Cork Branch
Birdwatching

Family Plot ( adults only)
Body,Soul & Lifestyle
Love Thy Neighbour

Spacecake

Venue & contact

St Mary’s Theatre Rossmore
Clonakilty

Meet at Amber Petrol Station
Fermoy 0863565466

West Cork Hotel, Skibbereen
02821277

Kilpatrick Bandon
WWWw.p2p.ie

The Glen Theatre Banteer
www.glentheatre.ie

The Parkway Hotel Dunmanway
0238845236

Harbour View and Coolmaine
Strand Car Park East Of
Timoleague
www.birdwatchirelandwestcork.i

e
Town Hall Theatre Skibbereen
02822557

The Oriel House Hotel,
Ballincollig 0863165049

Gaggin Community Hall Bandon
www.bandon.ie

Pine Lodge Myrtleville
0214832171

NILIE whats on CO COYR March 2015

Price

Charge
€15

Charge

Charge

€12.50

Free

Charge
Free
Charge

Free

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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http://www.p2p.ie/
http://www.glentheatre.ie/
http://www.birdwatchirelandwestcork.ie/
http://www.birdwatchirelandwestcork.ie/
http://www.bandon.ie/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

1&4

2,9,16,
23,30
2,9,16,
23,30

3 to Apr
27

Time
8am to
6pm
3pm
12noon
9.45pm
7pm
11.30am
8pm
9pm
9pm
8pm
8pm
Daily

8pm

Category

Horses

Bingo

Walk

Dance

Concert

Horse Racing
Theatre
Traditional Music
Traditional Music
Quiz

Poetry

Exhibition

Theatre

Event

Millstreet Horse Fair

Family Bingo

The Kinsale Pink Ribbon Walk
Liam Mannering

The Vespertine Quintet

Point to point Horse Racing
Family Plot

Trad Music Session

Trad Music Session

5™ Clonakilty International Table Quiz

World Championships

Psoken Word (first Tuesday of every

month)

Tadgh McSweeney’s “Ar m-Eiri Dhom

ar Maidin “
Underneath

Venue & contact

Millstreet

www.millstreet.ie

Cox’s Hall Dunmanway
www.dunmanway.ie

Kinsale
www.prinkribbonwalk.ie
The Parkway Hotel, Dunmany
0238845236

DeBarra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

Kilpatrick Bandon
WWWw.p2p.ie

Town Hall Theatre Skibbereen
02822557

DeBarra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

Daltons Bar Kinsale
0214777957

O’Donovan’s Hotel Clonakilty
0879234911

De Barra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

lonad Culturtha Ballyvourney
www.ionadhculthurtha.ie
Kilcrohane Community Hall
www.westcorkfit-up.com

D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Price

Charge

€10

€10

Charge
Free
Free
Charge
Free
Free

€12/€10

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*

Page 2 of 10


http://www.millstreet.ie/
http://www.dunmanway.ie/
http://www.prinkribbonwalk.ie/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.p2p.ie/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.ionadhculthurtha.ie/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

4to5

4to 15

6to 8

Time
8pm
9pm
8pm
Daily
8pm
7.30pm
8pm
9pm
8pm
8pm
9.30pm
8.30pm

8pm

Category

Talk
Music
Theatre
Theatre
Lecture
Theatre
Music
Comedy
Theatre
Concert
Traditional Dancing
Concert

Theatre

Event

19" Century Antiquarian Bishop William
Reeves

Brian Mooney & Dylan Tighe

God Bless The Child

1% Spring Fit —Up Festival

Illustrated Lecture on The Story of
Blarney castle Grounds

Underneath

Brian Mooney & Dylan Tighe

Bernard O’Shea

Underneath

Louise Morrissey,The Ryan Turner Band
& Gary Gable

Set Céili

Brian Kennedy

It’s The Real McCoy

Venue & contact

Public Library Charleville
06389769

De Barra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

The Grainstore Ballymaloe
www.ballymaloegrainstore.com
Various Venues West Cork
www.westcorkfit-up.com

Scoil Mhuire gan Smal Blarney
0872153216

Island Cottage Gallery Heir
Island www.westcorkfit-up.com

Levis’ Bar Ballydehob
02837118

De Barra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

Lisavaird Community Hall
www.westcorkfit-up.com
Castlelyons Parish Hall
0877403616

Freemount Community Centre
www.freemountvillage.com
The Briery Gap, Macroom
www.brierygap.ie

Tracton Arts & Community
Centre Minane Bridge
0876926190

D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Price

Free
Charge
€23
€12/€10
Charge
€12/€10
Free
€15
€12/€10
€20

€10
€18/€15

€10/€8

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.ballymaloegrainstore.com/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.freemountvillage.com/
http://www.brierygap.ie/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

8,15,22,
29
10
11

12

Time

11lam

9pm

7.30pm

8pm

10.30am
8pm
8pm
1lam
3pm
8pm
8pm

8pm

Category

Race
Dancing
Theatre
Theatre
Cycle

Cars
Theatre
Traditional Music
Carboot
Gardening
Quiz
Theatre

Theatre

Event

The Fastnet Duathlon Run 5km Cycle
18km Run 3k

John Nolan & Catriona, “Best of
Friends”

Underneath

Family Fever

13™ Annual Cork Harbour Cycle

Cars & Coffee Morning Vintage &
Classic Car Meet Up

Underneath

Ballincollig Comhaltas Traditional Music
Session

Car Boot Sale

The Secret Garden Sunday Workshops
5™ Clonakilty International Table Quiz
World Championships Final

Postscript

Postscript

Venue & contact

Schull
www.schulltriathlonclub.com
The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet

Bere Island Heritage Centre
www.westcork-fitupfestival.com
The Glen Theatre Banteer
www.glentheatre.ie

Departs City Hall

0214806425

Covered Car Park at Tescos
Ballincollig

Community Hall, Ballydehob
www.westcorjfit-upfestival.com
The Oriel Hotel Ballincollig
0214208400

Edel Quinn Hall, Kanturk
0872584994

The Secret Garden Newmarket
02960084

Emmet Hotel Clonakilty
0879234911

Community Hall. Kilcrohane
www.westcorkfit-up.com
Glengarriffe Community Hall
www.westcorkfit-up.com

D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Price

€10
€12/€10

Charge

Free
€12/€10
Free
Free
Free
Charge
€12/€10

€12/€10

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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http://www.schulltriathlonclub.com/
http://www.westcork-fitupfestival.com/
http://www.glentheatre.ie/
http://www.westcorjfit-upfestival.com/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

13

13

13

13

13to 15

13to 21

14

14

14

14

14

14 to 15

15

Time
8pm
8.15pm

8pm

Daily
Daily
8pm
9.30pm
8pm
8.15pm

7.30pm

1pm

Category

Concert
Theatre
Theatre
Music
Arts
Drama
Concert
Céili
Concert
Theatre
Theatre
Rally

Rafts

Event

An Evening with Johnny McEvoy
The Price

Postscript

The Vincents

Kanturk Arts Festival

63th North Cork Drama Festival
Crystal Swing

Céili Mér

The Munster Rugby Club Supporters

Club Choir
Conversations on a Homecoming

Postscript ( ferry leaves
Castletownbere at 6.30pm )

Southern 4Rally Championships Round

1 West Cork Rally

The Annual Mallow Search & Rescue

Raft Run

Venue & contact

The Grainstore, Ballymaloe
www.ballymaloegrainstore.con
Community Hall Chapel St
Charleville 06381834
Community Centre Goleen
www.westcorkfit-up.com
DeBarra’s Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

Kanturk

www.kanturk.ie

Charleville
www.adci.ie/2015northcork.htm
The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet
02971455

Riverstick Hall, Riverstick
0878137990

Abbeystrewry Church
Skibbereen 02822557
Community Hall, Chapel St
Charleville 06381834

Bere Island Community Centre
www.westcorkfit-up.com
Clonakilty 0879198870

Mallow Bridge to Killavullen
0876353850

D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Price

€25
€15/€10
€12/€10
Free
Charge
Charge
Charge
€10
Charge
€15/€10

€12/€10

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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http://www.ballymaloegrainstore.con/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.kanturk.ie/
http://www.adci.ie/2015northcork.htm
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

15

15

15

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

18

18 to 20

19

Time
1lam
8pm
8.15pm
7.30pm
8.15pm
7.15pm
8.15pm
2pm
2pmto
3.30pm
8pm
8.15pm

7.30pm

8pm

Category

Run

Theatre

Theatre

Parade

Theatre

Ballet

Theatre

Traditional Music

céili

Music

Theatre

Musical

Talent

Event

Ballydehob 10km St Patrick’s Festival
Run

Postscript

The 39 Steps

Kinsale St Patrick’s Maritime Parade in
the Harbour

Dancing at Lughnasa

Live Screening from The Royal Opera
House Covent Garden “Swan Lake”
The Kings of Kilburn High Road

Trad Music Session

Céili Mor

The Luke Kelly Tribute Band

The MOMologues

Grease

Over 60s Talent Competition
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Venue & contact

Ballydehob
www.ballydehob10k.com
Community Hall, Ballydehob
www.westcorkfit-up.com
Community Hall, Chapel St
Charleville 06381824
Kinsale www.kinsale.ie

Community hall, Chapel St
Charleville 06381824

The Grainstore Ballymaloe
www.ballymaloegrainstore.com

Community Hall Chapel St
Charleville 06381824
DeBarras Clonakilty
www.debarras.ie

Emmet Place Kinsale
www.kinsale.ie

The Maritime, Hotel, Bantry
www.themaritime.ie
Community Hall, Chapel St
Charleville 06381824
Carrigaline Community School
0214372300

Celtic Ross Hotel, Rosscarbery
0238848722

D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Price

€12/€10
€15/€10
Free
€15/€10
€18
€15/€10
Free
Free
€22.90
€15/€10
Charge

€5

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*


http://www.ballydehob10k.com/
http://www.westcorkfit-up.com/
http://www.kinsale.ie/
http://www.ballymaloegrainstore.com/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.kinsale.ie/
http://www.themaritime.ie/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

Time
8.15pm
8pm
8.30pm
8.15pm
10am
9am
8pm
7.30pm
8.30pm
9pm

8pm

Category

Theatre
Band
Concert
Theatre
Cycling
Road Cycle
Concert
Theatre
Country Music
Dancing
Concert
Band

Race

Event

The Mai

The Strypes (over 18s)

Sean O Sé & Peader O Riada

Family Plot

The Jagged Edge Tour Pain or Pleasure
60Km Road Cycle

Declann O’Rourke

Beyond The Brooklyn Sky

The Legends of Country Tribute Show
Pat Costello

Michedl O Suilleabhdin & the Carolan
Quartet

The Strypes (over 18s)

West Cork Sprint Duathlon
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D-lE what's on CD CDYK’, Mareh 2015

Venue & contact Price
Community Hall Chapel St €15/€10
Charleville 06381824

The Spaniard Kinsale €16
0214772436

lonad Culturtha Baile Bhuirne Charge
www.ionadculturtha.ie

Community Hall, Chapel St €15/€10
Charleville 06381824

Crosshaven Charge

www.jaggededgetour.com

Community Centre, Ballyhooly €20
0872682525

Edel Quinn Hall Kanturk €20
0879534150

Community Hall Chapel St €15/€10
Charleville 06381824

Celtic Ross Hotel, Rosscarbery €20
0238848722

The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet
02971445

St Fachtna’s Cathedral €25
Rosscarbery

De Barras, Clonakilty €16
www.debarras.ie

Clonakilty

www.clonakilty.ie

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*


http://www.ionadculturtha.ie/
http://www.jaggededgetour.com/
http://www.debarras.ie/
http://www.clonakilty.ie/

DISCOVERIREI

Date

26

26

27

27

28

28

28

28

28

28

29

29

Time

9pm

8pm

8pm

8pm

8pm

8pm

9pm

10.30am

9.30am

10am

2pm to
S5pm

Category

HorseRacing
Band
Concert
Band
Comedy
Band
Concert
Dancing
Charity Cycle
Fun Run

Charity Cycle

Event

Event

Horse Racing

The Strypes

Declan O’Rourke

The Strypes

Pat Short !” Selfie”

Join Me In The Pines( featuringDavid
Geraghty of Bell X1)

Christy Moore

Eddie Keogh

Cycle for Brian 85km,55km,20km routes

5km Fun Run

Fort2Fort Charity Cycle

Teddy Bears Tea Party

Venue & contact

Cork Racecouse Mallow
www.corkracecourse.com
The White Horse, Ballincollig
www.whitehorse.ie

Blue Haven Kinsale
021477229

The Mariner, Bantry
02752501

The Charleville Park Hotel
06333700

The Palace Theatre, Fermoy
www.fermoyyouthcentre.ie
The Walter Raleigh Hotel
Youghal 02492011

The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet
02971455

Castletownroche
0861029935

Doneraile Park

02424244

Fort Carlisle Roches Point to Fort
Meagher Crosshaven
www.mercyfundraising.ie
Castlemartyr Resort
Castlemartyr 0214219000

NILIE whats on CO COYR March 2015

Price

Charge
€16
€20
€16
€28
€15
Charge

€10

Charge

€10

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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http://www.corkracecourse.com/
http://www.whitehorse.ie/
http://www.fermoyyouthcentre.ie/
http://www.mercyfundraising.ie/
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Date Time Category Event Venue & contact Price

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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Date Time Category Event Venue & contact Price

*The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details*
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