Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
1	8pm	Theatre	Death and The Maiden	St Mary's Theatre Rossmore Clonakilty	Charge
1	9am	Walk	Galtee Mór Walk (over 12s)	Meet at Amber Petrol Station Fermoy 0863565466	€15
1	9.30pm	Dance	John Cooke & Southern Beat	West Cork Hotel, Skibbereen 02821277	Charge
1	1.30pm	Horseracing	Point to Point	Kilpatrick Bandon www.p2p.ie	
1	8.30pm	Theatre	The Matchmaker	The Glen Theatre Banteer	Charge
1	3.30pm to 5.30pm	Dance	Afternoon Meal Dance	The Parkway Hotel Dunmanway 0238845236	€12.50
1	11am	Birdwatching	Birdwatch Ireland West Cork Branch Birdwatching	Harbour View and Coolmaine Strand Car Park East Of Timoleague <u>www.birdwatchirelandwestcork.i</u> <u>e</u>	Free
1&4	7.30pm	Theatre	Family Plot (adults only)	Town Hall Theatre Skibbereen 02822557	Charge
1	11am to 7pm	Event	Body,Soul & Lifestyle	The Oriel House Hotel, Ballincollig 0863165049	Free
1	8pm	Theatre	Love Thy Neighbour	Gaggin Community Hall Bandon www.bandon.ie	Charge
1	6pm	Band	Spacecake	Pine Lodge Myrtleville 0214832171	Free

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **1** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
1	8am to 6pm	Horses	Millstreet Horse Fair	Millstreet www.millstreet.ie	
1	3pm	Bingo	Family Bingo	Cox's Hall Dunmanway www.dunmanway.ie	Charge
1	12noon	Walk	The Kinsale Pink Ribbon Walk	Kinsale www.prinkribbonwalk.ie	
1	9.45pm	Dance	Liam Mannering	The Parkway Hotel, Dunmany 0238845236	€10
1	7pm	Concert	The Vespertine Quintet	DeBarra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	€10
1	11.30am	Horse Racing	Point to point Horse Racing	Kilpatrick Bandon	
1&4	8pm	Theatre	Family Plot	Town Hall Theatre Skibbereen 02822557	Charge
2,9,16, 23,30	9pm	Traditional Music	Trad Music Session	DeBarra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	Free
2,9,16, 23,30	9pm	Traditional Music	Trad Music Session	Daltons Bar Kinsale 0214777957	Free
3	8pm	Quiz	5 th Clonakilty International Table Quiz World Championships	O'Donovan's Hotel Clonakilty 0879234911	Charge
3	8pm	Poetry	Psoken Word (first Tuesday of every month)	De Barra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	Free
3 to Apr 27	Daily	Exhibition	Tadgh McSweeney's "Ar m-Éirí Dhom ar Maidin "	Ionad Cultúrtha Ballyvourney www.ionadhculthurtha.ie	Free
4	8pm	Theatre	Underneath	Kilcrohane Community Hall	€12/€10

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **2** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
			th		
4	8pm	Talk	19 th Century Antiquarian Bishop William Reeves	Public Library Charleville 06389769	Free
4	9pm	Music	Brian Mooney & Dylan Tighe	De Barra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	Charge
4 to 5	8pm	Theatre	God Bless The Child	The Grainstore Ballymaloe	€23
4 to 15	Daily	Theatre	1 st Spring Fit –Up Festival	Various Venues West Cork	€12/€10
5	8pm	Lecture	Illustrated Lecture on The Story of Blarney castle Grounds	Scoil Mhuire gan Smál Blarney 0872153216	Charge
4	7.30pm	Theatre	Underneath	Island Cottage Gallery Heir Island www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
5	8pm	Music	Brian Mooney & Dylan Tighe	Levis' Bar Ballydehob 02837118	Free
6	9pm	Comedy	Bernard O'Shea	De Barra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	€15
6	8pm	Theatre	Underneath	Lisavaird Community Hall www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
6	8pm	Concert	Louise Morrissey,The Ryan Turner Band & Gary Gable	Castlelyons Parish Hall 0877403616	€20
6	9.30pm	Traditional Dancing	Set Céilí	Freemount Community Centre www.freemountvillage.com	€10
6	8.30pm	Concert	Brian Kennedy	The Briery Gap, Macroom www.brierygap.ie	€18/€15
6 to 8	8pm	Theatre	It's The Real McCoy	Tracton Arts & Community Centre Minane Bridge 0876926190	€10/€8

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **3** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
7	11am	Race	The Fastnet Duathlon Run 5km Cycle 18km Run 3k	Schull www.schulltriathlonclub.com	
7	9pm	Dancing	John Nolan & Catriona, "Best of Friends"	The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet	€10
7	7.30pm	Theatre	Underneath	Bere Island Heritage Centre www.westcork-fitupfestival.com	€12/€10
7 to 8	8pm	Theatre	Family Fever	The Glen Theatre Banteer www.glentheatre.ie	Charge
8		Cycle	13 th Annual Cork Harbour Cycle	Departs City Hall 0214806425	
8	10.30am	Cars	Cars & Coffee Morning Vintage & Classic Car Meet Up	Covered Car Park at Tescos Ballincollig	Free
8	8pm	Theatre	Underneath	Community Hall, Ballydehob www.westcorjfit-upfestival.com	€12/€10
8	8pm	Traditional Music	Ballincollig Comhaltas Traditional Music Session	The Oriel Hotel Ballincollig 0214208400	Free
8	11am	Carboot	Car Boot Sale	Edel Quinn Hall, Kanturk 0872584994	Free
8,15,22, 29	3pm	Gardening	The Secret Garden Sunday Workshops	The Secret Garden Newmarket 02960084	Free
10	8pm	Quiz	5 th Clonakilty International Table Quiz World Championships Final	Emmet Hotel Clonakilty 0879234911	Charge
11	8pm	Theatre	Postscript	Community Hall. Kilcrohane www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
12	8pm	Theatre	Postscript	Glengarriffe Community Hall www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **4** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
13	8pm	Concert	An Evening with Johnny McEvoy	The Grainstore, Ballymaloe www.ballymaloegrainstore.con	€25
13	8.15pm	Theatre	The Price	Community Hall Chapel St Charleville 06381834	€15/€10
13	8pm	Theatre	Postscript	Community Centre Goleen www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
13		Music	The Vincents	DeBarra's Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	Free
13 to 15	Daily	Arts	Kanturk Arts Festival	Kanturk <u>www.kanturk.ie</u>	Charge
13 to 21	Daily	Drama	63th North Cork Drama Festival	Charleville www.adci.ie/2015northcork.htm	Charge
14	8pm	Concert	Crystal Swing	The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet 02971455	Charge
14	9.30pm	Céilí	Céilí Mór	Riverstick Hall, Riverstick 0878137990	€10
14	8pm	Concert	The Munster Rugby Club Supporters Club Choir	Abbeystrewry Church Skibbereen 02822557	Charge
14	8.15pm	Theatre	Conversations on a Homecoming	Community Hall, Chapel St Charleville 06381834	€15/€10
14	7.30pm	Theatre	Postscript (ferry leaves Castletownbere at 6.30pm)	Bere Island Community Centre www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
14 to 15		Rally	Southern 4Rally Championships Round 1 West Cork Rally	Clonakilty 0879198870	
15	1pm	Rafts	The Annual Mallow Search & Rescue Raft Run	Mallow Bridge to Killavullen 0876353850	

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
15	11am	Run	Ballydehob 10km St Patrick's Festival Run	Ballydehob www.ballydehob10k.com	
15	8pm	Theatre	Postscript	Community Hall, Ballydehob www.westcorkfit-up.com	€12/€10
15	8.15pm	Theatre	The 39 Steps	Community Hall, Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
16	7.30pm	Parade	Kinsale St Patrick's Maritime Parade in the Harbour	Kinsale <u>www.kinsale.ie</u>	Free
16	8.15pm	Theatre	Dancing at Lughnasa	Community hall, Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
17	7.15pm	Ballet	Live Screening from The Royal Opera House Covent Garden "Swan Lake"	The Grainstore Ballymaloe www.ballymaloegrainstore.com	€18
17	8.15pm	Theatre	The Kings of Kilburn High Road	Community Hall Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
17	2pm	Traditional Music	Trad Music Session	DeBarras Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	Free
17	2pm to 3.30pm	Céilí	Céilí Mór	Emmet Place Kinsale www.kinsale.ie	Free
17	8pm	Music	The Luke Kelly Tribute Band	The Maritime, Hotel, Bantry www.themaritime.ie	€22.90
18	8.15pm	Theatre	The MOMologues	Community Hall, Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
18 to 20	7.30pm	Musical	Grease	Carrigaline Community School 0214372300	Charge
19	8pm	Talent	Over 60s Talent Competition	Celtic Ross Hotel, Rosscarbery 0238848722	€5

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **6** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
19	8.15pm	Theatre	The Mai	Community Hall Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
20	8pm	Band	The Strypes (over 18s)	The Spaniard Kinsale 0214772436	€16
20	8.30pm	Concert	Sean Ó Sé & Peader Ó Riada	Ionad Culturtha Baile Bhuirne www.ionadculturtha.ie	Charge
20	8.15pm	Theatre	Family Plot	Community Hall, Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
21	10am	Cycling	The Jagged Edge Tour Pain or Pleasure	Crosshaven www.jaggededgetour.com	Charge
21	9am	Road Cycle	60Km Road Cycle	Community Centre, Ballyhooly 0872682525	€20
21	8pm	Concert	Declann O'Rourke	Edel Quinn Hall Kanturk 0879534150	€20
21	7.30pm	Theatre	Beyond The Brooklyn Sky	Community Hall Chapel St Charleville 06381824	€15/€10
21	8.30pm	Country Music	The Legends of Country Tribute Show	Celtic Ross Hotel, Rosscarbery 0238848722	€20
21	9pm	Dancing	Pat Costello	The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet 02971445	
21	8pm	Concert	Mícheál Ó Súilleabháin & the Carolan Quartet	St Fachtna's Cathedral Rosscarbery	€25
22		Band	The Strypes (over 18s)	De Barras, Clonakilty www.debarras.ie	€16
22		Race	West Cork Sprint Duathlon	Clonakilty www.clonakilty.ie	

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **7** of **10**

Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price
26		HorseRacing	Horse Racing	Cork Racecouse Mallow www.corkracecourse.com	Charge
26	9pm	Band	The Strypes	The White Horse, Ballincollig	€16
27	8pm	Concert	Declan O'Rourke	Blue Haven Kinsale 021477229	€20
27	8pm	Band	The Strypes	The Mariner, Bantry 02752501	€16
28	8pm	Comedy	Pat Short !" Selfie"	The Charleville Park Hotel 06333700	€28
28	8pm	Band	Join Me In The Pines(featuringDavid Geraghty of Bell X1)	The Palace Theatre, Fermoy www.fermoyyouthcentre.ie	€15
28	8pm	Concert	Christy Moore	The Walter Raleigh Hotel Youghal 02492011	Charge
28	9pm	Dancing	Eddie Keogh	The Wallis Arms Hotel, Millstreet 02971455	€10
28	10.30am	Charity Cycle	Cycle for Brian 85km,55km,20km routes	Castletownroche 0861029935	
28	9.30am	Fun Run	5km Fun Run	Doneraile Park 02424244	Charge
29	10am	Charity Cycle	Fort2Fort Charity Cycle	Fort Carlisle Roches Point to Fort Meagher Crosshaven <u>www.mercyfundraising.ie</u>	
29	2pm to 5pm	Event	Teddy Bears Tea Party	Castlemartyr Resort Castlemartyr 0214219000	€10

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details

Page **8** of **10**

Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price

	DISCOVERIRELAND.IE what's on CO CORR March 2015					
Date	Time	Category	Event	Venue & contact	Price	

The events listed are subject to change please contact the venue for further details $_{\rm Page\,\,10\,\,of\,\,10}$